BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

IN THE MATTER OF THE CORRECTED APPLICATION BY AUGUSTIN PLAINS RANCH, LLC FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE GROUNDWATER IN THE RIO GRANDE UNDER GROUND WATER BASIN IN NEW MEXICO

Hearing No. 17-005 OSE File No. RG-89943

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR THE NAVAJO NATION

The Navajo Nation, by and through its undersigned counsel with the Navajo Nation

Department of Justice, hereby gives notice of its substitution of counsel in the above-entitled matter. Effective immediately, Daniel G. Moquin represents the Navajo Nation in substitution for M. Kathryn Hoover. Lisa Yellow Eagle will continue to represent the Navajo Nation in this matter. Pursuant to NMRA 1-005.2, undersigned counsel agrees to be served with pleadings and other papers by electronic mail at the following email addresses:

Daniel G. Moquin: dmoquin@nndoj.org

Lisa Yellow Eagle: lyelloweagle@nndoj.org

Respectfully submitted this 27th day of July, 2018.

THE NAVAJO NATION

Janie 6. Mouri

Daniel G. Moquin

Lisa Yellow Eagle

Navajo Nation Department of Justice

P.O. Box 2010

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86515

P: (928) 871-7510

dmoquin@nndoj.org

lyelloweagle@nndoj.org

Counsel for the Navajo Nation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 27th day of July, 2018, I served the foregoing *Substitution of Counsel for the Navajo Nation* by either electronic mail or U.S.P.S. 1st class mail according to the service designation in *Parties Entitled to Notice (Revised April 24, 2018)* service list found at http://www.ose.state.nm.us/HU/AugustinPlains.php

THE NAVAJO NATION

Daniel G. Moquin